
 
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 

Order No: 21 
Date: 6/25/2025 
Agreement Date: 6/25/2025 
 
Project: TOQUERVILLE PARKWAY Package B 
Inquiry No.: PROJECT #22B 
 
City of Toquerville          
Contractor: JP Excavating, Inc. 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:  
 
This change order covers additional work items associated with the powerline relocation from Change Order #13. 
1- 4’ Switch Vault Extension – this item was required by Rocky Mountain Power for placement of the switch vault 

near the Ash Bluff subdivision.  
2- Grubbing and Tree Removal – Tree removal was required due to the location of the powerline from SR-17 into 

the Ash Creek Subdivision. 
3- Asphalt Patch – Cemetery Road – Invoice for HMA required to fix the road to the Cemetery. 

 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE $11,018,066.11 

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $23,258,556.72 

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by $16,466.01 

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $23,275,022.73  

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: No time is added to the contract with this change order.  

APPROVALS: 

CIVIL ENGINEER:   

CONTRACTOR:   

CITY:   



Order No: 22 
Date: 6/25/2025 
Agreement Date: 6/25/2025 

CHANGE ORDER 

Project: TOQUERVILLE PARKWAY Package B
Inquiry No.: PROJECT #22B 

City of Toquerville 
Contractor: JP Excavating, Inc. 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

This change order covers the cost of the traffic control on the south end of the project approved with Change Order 

#16. The total estimates the traffic control being in place through August 2025. 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original CONTRACT PRICE $11,018,066.11 

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $23,275,022.73 

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by $126,060.54 

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $23,401,083.27 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: No time is added to the contract with this change order. 

APPROVALS: 

CIVIL ENGINEER: _W_, _----_....,...�
'--+-------------

:.;,.;;;;.( ) �/l ,0,--(±-CONTRACTOR: __ rr� ____ <....J_<� ____________ _ 
CITY: _______________________ _ 



 
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 

Order No: 23 
Date: 8/13/2025 
Agreement Date: 8/13/2025 
 
Project: TOQUERVILLE PARKWAY Package B 
Inquiry No.: PROJECT #22B 
 
City of Toquerville          
Contractor: JP Excavating, Inc. 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:  
 
This change order covers two items:  
 
1- North Pond Access - Access to the pond north of the new Ash Creek bridge is outlined in the contract 

documents. It was determined that improvements from Shangri-La Road between the house and the parkway 
were needed to meet the intent of the contract.  

 
2- Repair of Damaged Pavement at the North Slope – The paved surface of the roadway through the Hogsback cut 

was damaged during slope failure and regrading of the north slope. This item covers the rotomilling of the 
asphalt and re-grading of the UTBC. 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE $11,018,066.11 

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $23,401,083.27 

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by $15,940.14 

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $23,417,023.41  

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: No time is added to the contract with this change order.  

APPROVALS: 

CIVIL ENGINEER:   

CONTRACTOR:   

CITY:   




